
Section 1001.800  Extension of Hearing Dates

a)	Pursuant to the power vested in him or her by Section 2-104(b) of the Motor Vehicle Code and Gubernatorial Executive Order number 2020-08 and subsequent Executive Orders that extend the effectiveness of Executive Order 2020-08, the Secretary of State extends the time periods for conducting hearings and for issuing orders pursuant to Section 2-118(a) of the Illinois Vehicle Code as follows:

1)	For all hearings that were held on or before March 9, 2020, but for which final orders have not been entered as of June 1, 2020, final orders shall be entered on or before October 1, 2020. 

2)	For all hearing requests received on or before June 1, 2020, but for which no hearing has been held as of June 1, 2020, a hearing shall be held not later than October 1, 2020, and final orders for those hearings shall be entered not later than 120 days after the date of the hearing.

3)	For all hearing requests received after June 1, 2020, but before July 1, 2020, a hearing shall be held within 120 days after the date on which the request was received, and final orders for those hearings shall be entered not later than 120 days after the date of the hearing.  

b)	The extensions of time provided for in this Section shall not apply to any hearing requests received on or after July 1, 2020.
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